—
US BROCHURE
Circuit protection according
to UL 489 and UL 1077
2 CI RCU IT PROTEC TI O N U L 4 8 9 A N D U L 107 7
—
Table of contents
003 – 006	� Introduction

Tooth covers, for 3 pins BSK BP-C
End caps PS-END 3 BP-C
Feeder terminal AST 35/58 BP-C
—
Busbars for SU200MR, can be cut to length
Busbars PS…BP-CR for use with end caps PS-END 3 BP-C
Number of
phases Phase sequence
Number
 of pins
pc.
Cross
section
mm² Cat. no.
PS...BP-CR 1 L1-L1-L1… 57 25 PS1/57/25BP-CR
L1-Aux (free)-L1-Aux (free)…1) 37 25 PS1/37/25HBP-CR
2 L1-L2-L1-L2… 56 25 PS2/56/25BP-CR
L1-L2-Aux (free)-L1-L2-Aux (free)…1) 46 25 PS2/46/25HBP-CR
3 L1-L2-L3-L1-L2-L3… 57 25 PS3/57/25BP-CR
L1-L2-L3-Aux (free)-L1-L2-L3-Aux (free)…1) 48 25 PS3/48/25HBP-CR
L1-Aux (free)-L2-Aux (free)-L3-Aux
(free)…1)
39 25 PS3/39/25HBP-CR
1) For devices with auxiliary contact (half module) after each phase sequence
12 CI RCU IT PROTEC TI O N U L 4 8 9 A N D U L 107 7
—
Accessories for UL 489 and UL 1077 applications

•	 Rated voltage according to UL
	- 1-phase: 1,000 V AC/DC
	- 2-/3-phase: 600 V AC/DC
•	 End caps, electric shock-protection caps and feeder
terminals as accessories
16 CI RCU IT PROTEC TI O N U L 4 8 9 A N D U L 107 7
—
Busbars suitable for cutting
Phases mm² No. of pins
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Cat. no.kg pc.
1-phase busbars, pin distance 17.6 mm, end caps PS-END 1 CB
1 18 57 0.289 10 PS1/57/18CB
1 25 57 0.360 10 PS1/57/25CB
1-phase busbars, connection of 1-pole devices with auxiliary, end caps PS-END 1 CB
1 18 37 0.254 10 PS1/37/18HCB
1 25 37 0.310 10 PS1/37/25HCB
2-phase busbars, pin distance 17.6 mm, end caps PS-END 3 CB
2 18 56 0.639 10 PS2/56/18CB
2 25 56 0.795 10 PS2/56/25CB
2-phase busbars, connection of 2-pole devices with auxiliary, end caps PS-END 3 CB
2 18 46 0.672 10 PS2/46/18HCB
2 25 46 0.782 10 PS2/46/25HCB
3-phase busbars, pin distance 17.6 mm, end caps PS-END 3
3 18 57 0.929 10 PS3/57/18CB
3 25 57 1.026 10 PS3/57/25CB
3-phase busbars, connection of 3-pole devices with auxiliary, end caps PS-END 3 CB
3 18 48 0.788 10 PS3/48/18HCB
3 25 48 0.974 10 PS3/48/25HCB
3-phase busbars, connection of 1-pole devices with auxiliary, end caps PS-END 3 CB
3 18 39 0.794 10 PS3/39/18HCB
3 25 39 0.974 10 PS3/39/25HCB
—
Accessories
Weight
1 piece